



LYNCHBURG SHIPYARD 999 Independence Pkwy N. Baytown, TX 77520

BARGE PIPE TEST SHEET

. THE FOLLOWING BARGE WAS TESTED IN ACCORDING WITH THE NATIONAL EMISSION STANDARD FOR BENZENE EMISSIONS FROM TRANSFER OPERATIONS, SECTION 40 CFR, 61.304 (F), AND NATION EMISSIONS STANDARDS FOR HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANTS SECTION 40 CFR 63.565 (C).

THE FOLLOWING BARGE WAS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 33 CFR-PART 156.170, SECTION (c)(4) & (e), EQUIPMENT TESTS AND INSPECTIONS REQUIREMENTS

Barge Name: CBC - 339	Official#_	1075923
Barge Owner: Canal Barge Compa		
Owner Address: 1801 Engineers Road Be	lle Chasse, La 700	037 United States
Date of Test: 5 - 27 - 23		
Witnessing Inspector: Fucus Servan		
Inspector Signature:	>	
TRANSFER SYSTEM	TESTING DATA	
The Pipeline System was hydro tested at 187	7.50 P.S.I	
The Pipeline System was hydro tested at 187 The Pressure Relief Valve was tested at 125	7.50 P.S.I	
TRANSFER SYSTEM The Pipeline System was hydro tested at 187 The Pressure Relief Valve was tested at 125 The Load Line was tested at 187.50 P.S.I. The Steam Line was tested	7.50 P.S.I	5-27-23 N/A

Lynchburg Shipyard Supervisor

SIGNATURE

DATE 5-27-23





LYNCHBURG SHIPYARD 999 Independence Pkwy N. Baytown, TX 77520

BARGE PIPE TEST SHEET

THE FOLLOWING BARGE WAS TESTED IN ACCORDING WITH THE NATIONAL EMISSION STANDARD FOR BENZENE EMISSIONS FROM TRANSFER OPERATIONS, SECTION 40 CFR, 61.304 (F), AND NATION EMISSIONS STANDARDS FOR HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANTS SECTION 40 CFR 63.565 (C).

THE FOLLOWING BARGE WAS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 33 CFR- PART 156.170, SECTION (c)(4) & (e), EQUIPMENT TESTS AND INSPECTIONS REQUIREMENTS

Barge Name: _ CBC-334	Official#_1075923
Barge Owner: Canal Barge Com	
Owner Address: 1801 Engineers Road	Belle Chasse, La 70037 United States
	Name of Tester: Karim Mender
Witnessing Inspector: Juan Seria	ino
Inspector Signature:	,
TRANSFER SYSTE	EM TESTING DATA
The Pipeline System was hydro tested at	187.50 P.S.I. 6 · 6 - 22
The Pressure Relief Valve was tested at 1	25 P.S.I
The Load Line was tested at 187.50 P.S.I	6-6-22
The Steam Line was tested	
Cargo Pressure Gauge (Date of Test)	6 - 6 - 22 Percent Accuracy 98".
*	
Lynchburg Shipyard Supervisor	
NAM.	
SIGNATURE	DATE 6-6-22

T.T. Barge Services Mile 237, LLC

Specializing in Gas Freeing, Cleaning and Repairs 5190 North River Road, Port Allen, Louisiana 70767 Phone: (225) 473-8222 Fax: (225) 473-2199

Pipeline Test Letter

Date: 6-2	8-21
To Whom It M	ay Concern:
The cargo pipe	line and relief valve as required by 33CRH156.170, on tank barge
# <u>CBC3</u>	34 located at T.T. Barge Mile 237, was tested on
6-28-21	at 188psi.
• Pressur	e gauge was found to be operating.
	ef valve functioned as required.
 The steam 	am piping system was tested at WH psi.
The ste	am system relief valve functioned as required.

James Marine Hahnville LLC

15442 River Road, Hahnville La 70057

Cargo Pipeline Test certificate

Barge Owner/Barge Name: Canal Barge Company 100			
Letter expiration date (one year from test date) $8-3-2021$			
Test Dates are valid one (1) year from date of test.			
1. Cargo piping and valves (actual date of test): 8-3-2020			
Test Pressure (188 psi)			
2. Cargo Relief valve (actual date of test) 8-3-2020			
Test pressure (125PSI) 25 ps;			
Cargo pressure Guage (actual date of test) 8-3-2020			
3. Steam piping and Relief valves (actual date of test):			
4. Steam piping and relief valves (actual date of test):			
Test Pressure (125 PSI)			
Signature of tester:			
Printed name of tester: Sergio Torres			
Company and Location of tester MIHaphville			

TRANSFER SYSTEM TESTING DATA

Tank Barge CBC 334	Official Number 1075 823
The Pipeline System was tested at 187.5 PSI	TH
All Piping Spool Pieces & Reducers on the tank barge (e unattached) were tested at	either attached to the cargo header valves or
The Pipeline System and Spool Pieces/Reducers (either awere labeled with the new test date	attached to the cargo header valves or unattached)
The Pressure Relief Valve was tested @ 125 PSI	TH
Cargo Discharge Line Pressure Gauge was checked and	found within 10% accuracy.
Signature	
6-10-20 Date	

DISCLAIMER

Superior Marine Ways, Inc. offers no warranty either expressed or implied, to the owner of the tank barge, as to the integrity of the tests performed that are listed on the document once the barge leaves our facility.



SOUTHWEST SHIPYARD, L.P.

F-7.5.1(C/R).6 - A

 18310 Market Street, Channelview, Texas
 77530 Phone: 281-860-3200 Fax: 281-860-3215

 8502 Cypress Street, Houston, Texas
 77012 Phone: 713-967-6300 Fax: 713-967-6301

 1002 Texas Clipper Rd., Galveston, Texas
 77554 Phone: 409-740-3755 Fax: 409-740-3451

BARGE PIPING TEST LETTER

Note: Test Results are valid for One (1) Year from Date of Test!

INSTRUCTIONS: FILL OUT COMPLETELY. WRITE "I	N/A" ON ANY NON-APPLICABLE LINE.
BARGE NAME/NUMBER:	334
LETTER EXPIRATION DATE (One Year from Test):	07-24 2020
1. Cargo Piping and Valves (Date of Test):	07-24 2019
Test Pressure (psi):	185 PSP
2. Cargo Pressure Gauge (Date of Test):	07-24-2019
Percent Accuracy (%):	98%
3. Steam Piping and Valves (Date of Test):	N/A
Test Pressure (psi):	MIA
SWSLP Signature: Alonso Con	Date: <u>07-24-1</u>

DISTRIBUTION: Place original as last page of "USCG Papers Folder" located in Barge document mailbox.